51
LW
TL
W
T
A
470J
100J

Level
M, P, R & S
HOW TO ORDER
BG = +90±20 ppm/°C
with and without
rated voltage from
-55°C to + 125°C
BP = 0±30ppm/°C
with and without
rated voltage from
-55°C to +125°C
M = Palladium/Silver
(CDR11 & 13 only)
N = Silver, Nickel, Gold
(CDR11 & 13 only)
S = Solder Coated, Final
(CDR12 & 14 only)
U = Base Metallization, Barrier Metal,
Solder Coated.
(Solder M.P. 200°C or less)
(CDR12 & 14 only)
W = Base Metallization, Barrier Metal,
Tinned (Tin or Tin/Lead Alloy)
(CDR12 & 14 only)
Y = 100% Tin
Z = Base Metallization, Barrier Metal
(TIn Lead Alloy With 4% Lead Min.)
EIA Capacitance Code in pF.
First two digits = significant figures
or “R” for decimal place.
Third digit = number of zeros or
after “R” significant figures.
52
Microwave MLC’s
CDR Series — MIL-PRF-55681E (RF/Microwave Chips)
TABLE I: STYLES CDR11 AND CDR12 CAPACITOR CHARACTERISTICS
Type Rated temperature
Designation Capacitance Capacitance and WVDC
1/ in pF tolerance V/Temperature
CDR1 -B-0R1AB-- 0.1 B BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R2AB-- 0.2 B BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R3A--- 0.3 B, C BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R4A--- 0.4 B, C BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R5A--- 0.5 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R6A--- 0.6 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R7A--- 0.7 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R8A--- 0.8 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R9A--- 0.9 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R0A--- 1.0 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R1A--- 1.1 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R2A--- 1.2 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R3A--- 1.3 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R4A--- 1.4 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R5A--- 1.5 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R6A--- 1.6 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R7A--- 1.7 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R8A--- 1.8 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R9A--- 1.9 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-2R0A--- 2.0 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-2R1A--- 2.1 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-2R2A--- 2.2 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-2R4A--- 2.4 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-2R7A--- 2.7 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-3R0A--- 3.0 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-3R3A--- 3.3 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-3R6A--- 3.6 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-3R9A--- 3.9 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-4R3A--- 4.3 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-4R7A--- 4.7 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-5R1A--- 5.1 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-5R6A--- 5.6 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-6R2A--- 6.2 B, C, D BG, BP 50
CDR1 -B-6R8A--- 6.8 B, C, J, K, M BG, BP 50